
Massachusetts (2-0) -vs- UMass Lowell (0-2)
2/17/2023 at Lowell, Mass. (Cushing Field)

 
 

 
 
Massachusetts Goals: Procyk, Gabriel (4); Abbott, Will (3); Tobin, Mike (2); Breyo, Grant (1); Hoynes, Tim (1) 
Assists: Castillo, Carter (2); Tobin, Mike (1); Sericolo, Anthony (1); Procyk, Gabriel (1) 
 
UMass Lowell Goals: Roberts, Ben (1); Davis, Jake (1); Lawhorn, Riley (1) 
Assists: Dean, Jackson (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Cushing Field
Penalties: Breyo, Grant 2nd/00:54; TEAM 3rd/05:09
Officials: Tim McCaffrey; Eric Campbell; Dan Hanafin; UML Athletics

Date: 2/17/2023
Attendance: 328

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Massachusetts 2 2 4 3 11
UMass Lowell 1 1 0 1 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Massachusetts 7 9 13 11 40
UMass Lowell 4 5 4 4 17

Shots On Goal
Massachusetts 5 7 9 8 29
UMass Lowell 4 4 2 2 12

Saves
Massachusetts 3 3 2 1 9
UMass Lowell 3 5 5 5 18

Turnovers
Massachusetts 5 5 1 2 13
UMass Lowell 7 5 5 4 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Massachusetts 7-7 6-6 6-6 5-5 24-24
UMass Lowell 5-5 8-8 4-5 3-4 20-22

Ground Balls
Massachusetts 9 5 5 6 25
UMass Lowell 7 5 4 4 20

Face Offs
Massachusetts 1 3 3 3 10
UMass Lowell 3 0 1 2 6

Extra Man Opportunities
Massachusetts 0 0 1 0 1-1
UMass Lowell 0 1 0 0 0-1



Massachusetts 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 6 Campbell, Chris 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
A 16 Procyk, Gabriel 4 1 5 9 1 2 0 - -
A 18 Arrant, Dillon 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - -
D 19 Dulac, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 20 Castillo, Carter 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 - -
G 21 Knote, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 22 Caddigan, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
D 25 Wittmaack, Jack 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
M 40 Hammett, Caleb 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 10-15 -
D 88 Sharkey, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -

1 Tobin, Mike 2 1 3 4 1 2 0 - -
3 Henry, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
7 Gump, Jack 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
10 Abbott, Will 3 0 3 5 0 1 0 - -
11 Sericolo, Anthony 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 - -
13 Hoff, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Foley, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

17 Breyo, Grant 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
24 Quinn, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Fitzpatrick, Ryan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
28 O'Leary, Shane 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
33 Auble, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Hoynes, Tim 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
41 Petitto, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Tyson, Coltrane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Kearney, Zack 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
99 Bregman, Mason 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 5 16 40 25 13 11 10-16
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
21 Knote, Matt 60:00 3 9 W



UMass Lowell 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Roberts, Ben 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 - -
M 8 Clark, Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 10 Davis, Jake 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
M 14 Tismo, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
M 17 Quinlan, Ryan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 20 Murphy, Garrett 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
G 28 Renaud, Luke 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
D 30 De Tolla, Henry 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
M 40 Dean, Jackson 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 - -
A 77 Sears, Khairi 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -

3 German, Devin 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3-9 -
5 Greco, Ben 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
7 Parker, Sean 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
11 Lawhorn, Riley 1 0 1 4 2 2 0 - -
27 Tepper, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Chairs, Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
39 Redd, Curtis 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 - -
41 Katin, Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 D'Amico, Zach 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 - -
46 Wills, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Moss, Christian 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
55 Doherty, Sammy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 Bird, Jack 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3-7 -

Totals 3 1 4 17 20 21 6 6-16
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Renaud, Luke 60:00 11 18 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UMASS UMLM
1st 14:03 Davis, Jake (2) Dean, Jackson 0 1
1st 07:48 Hoynes, Tim (2) Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:19 Abbott, Will (1) Procyk, Gabriel 2 1
2nd 13:17 Abbott, Will (2) Unassisted 3 1
2nd 06:54 Tobin, Mike (2) Unassisted 4 1
2nd 00:54 Roberts, Ben (2) Unassisted 4 2
3rd 13:26 Procyk, Gabriel (1) Tobin, Mike 5 2
3rd 08:59 Tobin, Mike (3) Unassisted 6 2
3rd 04:49 Procyk, Gabriel (3) (UP) Castillo, Carter 7 2
3rd 02:17 Procyk, Gabriel (3) Castillo, Carter 8 2
4th 14:03 Lawhorn, Riley (1) Unassisted 8 3
4th 12:14 Breyo, Grant (2) Unassisted 9 3
4th 08:00 Abbott, Will (4) Sericolo, Anthony 10 3
4th 05:02 Procyk, Gabriel (3) Unassisted 11 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 00:54 UMASS Breyo, Grant 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 05:09 UMLM TEAM 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 UMASS Knote, Matt at goalie for UMASS.
15:00 UMLM Renaud, Luke at goalie for UMLM.
15:00 UMLM Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMLM (on faceoff violation).
14:03 UMLM GOAL by UMLM Davis, Jake (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Dean, Jackson, goal number 2 for season.

Massachusetts 0, UMass Lowell 1
14:03 UMLM Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMLM.
13:41 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Bird, Jack.
12:37 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Davis, Jake.
12:37 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
11:48 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Abbott, Will (caused by Moss, Christian).
11:44 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Renaud, Luke.
11:13 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
10:35 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Dean, Jackson (caused by Breyo, Grant).
10:31 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Breyo, Grant.
10:30 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
10:20 UMASS Shot by UMASS Gump, Jack, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
10:18 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
09:29 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley.
09:28 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Dulac, Jake.
09:28 UMASS Timeout by UMASS.
08:36 UMLM Shot by UMLM Murphy, Garrett, SAVE Knote, Matt.
08:30 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Davis, Jake.
08:19 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Redd, Curtis (caused by Kearney, Zack).
08:11 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Kearney, Zack.
08:09 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
08:03 UMASS Shot by UMASS Castillo, Carter HIGH.
07:48 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Hoynes, Tim, goal number 2 for season.

Massachusetts 1, UMass Lowell 1
07:48 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMASS, [07:48] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
07:13 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel (caused by D'Amico, Zach).
07:09 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM De Tolla, Henry.
07:08 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
05:56 UMLM Shot by UMLM Dean, Jackson, SAVE Knote, Matt.
05:53 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Auble, Zach.
05:50 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
05:19 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Abbott, Will, Assist by Procyk, Gabriel, goal number 1 for season.

Massachusetts 2, UMass Lowell 1
05:19 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMLM, [05:19] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
04:49 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Hammett, Caleb (caused by D'Amico, Zach).
04:45 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM D'Amico, Zach.
04:25 UMLM Shot by UMLM Sears, Khairi, SAVE Knote, Matt.
04:23 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
04:13 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Castillo, Carter.
04:13 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
03:29 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Roberts, Ben (caused by Caddigan, Matt).
03:18 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Wittmaack, Jack.
03:16 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
02:47 UMASS Shot by UMASS Breyo, Grant, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
02:44 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel.
02:28 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Arrant, Dillon.
02:21 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Greco, Ben.
02:19 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
01:06 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Roberts, Ben (caused by Sharkey, Ryan).
01:05 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
00:17 UMASS Shot by UMASS Arrant, Dillon, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
00:13 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Moss, Christian.
00:06 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Moss, Christian (caused by Sharkey, Ryan).
00:05 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Sericolo, Anthony.



00:05 UMASS Shot by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel WIDE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMASS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
14:48 UMASS Shot by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
14:15 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Tobin, Mike.
14:15 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
14:00 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Quinlan, Ryan.
13:56 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Murphy, Garrett (caused by Campbell, Chris).
13:17 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Abbott, Will, goal number 2 for season.

Massachusetts 3, UMass Lowell 1
13:17 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMASS (on faceoff violation).
13:00 UMASS Shot by UMASS Fitzpatrick, Ryan, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
12:44 UMASS Shot by UMASS Sericolo, Anthony, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
12:39 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Tepper, Jack.
12:38 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
12:38 UMLM Timeout by UMLM.
12:14 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Davis, Jake.
12:14 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
11:27 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel (caused by De Tolla, Henry).
11:22 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Renaud, Luke.
11:21 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
10:23 UMLM Shot by UMLM Dean, Jackson, SAVE Knote, Matt.
10:15 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Knote, Matt.
10:14 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
10:13 UMASS Turnover by UMASS O'Leary, Shane.
10:12 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
08:51 UMLM Turnover by UMLM.
08:49 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
08:10 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Arrant, Dillon.
08:10 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
07:25 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Dean, Jackson (caused by Kearney, Zack).
07:15 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Campbell, Chris.
07:11 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
06:54 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Tobin, Mike, goal number 2 for season.

Massachusetts 4, UMass Lowell 1
-- 0 6:54 media timeout
06:54 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMASS, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
05:51 UMASS Shot by UMASS Bregman, Mason WIDE.
05:46 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Castillo, Carter.
05:44 UMASS Shot by UMASS Sericolo, Anthony, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
05:41 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
04:37 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Roberts, Ben.
04:36 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
03:53 UMASS Shot by UMASS Tobin, Mike WIDE.
03:29 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Tobin, Mike (caused by Parker, Sean).
03:25 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM De Tolla, Henry.
03:20 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
02:27 UMLM Shot by UMLM Davis, Jake WIDE.
02:17 UMLM Shot by UMLM Roberts, Ben, SAVE Knote, Matt.
02:15 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
01:59 UMASS Shot by UMASS Breyo, Grant, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
01:54 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Renaud, Luke.
01:53 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
00:54 UMLM GOAL by UMLM Roberts, Ben, goal number 2 for season.

Massachusetts 4, UMass Lowell 2
00:54 UMASS Penalty on UMASS Breyo, Grant (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:36 UMLM Timeout by UMLM.
00:08 UMLM Shot by UMLM Parker, Sean, SAVE Knote, Matt.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:35 UMLM Shot by UMLM Roberts, Ben, SAVE Knote, Matt.



14:33 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
13:26 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel, Assist by Tobin, Mike, goal number 1 for season.

Massachusetts 5, UMass Lowell 2
13:26 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMASS, [13:26] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
12:39 UMASS Shot by UMASS Hoynes, Tim WIDE.
12:29 UMASS Shot by UMASS Bregman, Mason, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
12:15 UMASS Shot by UMASS Sericolo, Anthony WIDE.
12:07 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
10:49 UMLM Turnover by UMLM.
10:49 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
10:27 UMASS Shot by UMASS Breyo, Grant, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
10:25 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
09:28 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Sears, Khairi (caused by Campbell, Chris).
09:25 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Campbell, Chris.
09:21 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
08:59 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Tobin, Mike, goal number 3 for season.

Massachusetts 6, UMass Lowell 2
08:59 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs Bird, Jack won by UMASS (on faceoff violation).
08:04 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Arrant, Dillon.
07:52 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Tobin, Mike.
07:45 UMASS Shot by UMASS Abbott, Will WIDE.
07:37 UMASS Shot by UMASS O'Leary, Shane, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
07:35 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
06:44 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Parker, Sean.
06:24 UMLM Shot by UMLM Dean, Jackson, SAVE Knote, Matt.
06:10 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
05:40 UMASS Shot by UMASS Arrant, Dillon, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
05:34 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley.
05:32 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM failed.
05:27 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley (caused by Sericolo, Anthony).
05:14 UMASS Shot by UMASS Bregman, Mason WIDE.
05:09 UMLM Penalty on UMLM TEAM (TOO MANY PLAYERS/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:49 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel (MAN-UP), Assist by Castillo, Carter, goal number 3 for season.

Massachusetts 7, UMass Lowell 2
-- 0 4:49 media timeout
04:49 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMASS, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
03:52 UMASS Shot by UMASS Breyo, Grant, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
03:50 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
02:59 UMLM Shot by UMLM Redd, Curtis WIDE.
02:49 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Redd, Curtis.
02:47 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
02:17 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel, Assist by Castillo, Carter, goal number 3 for season.

Massachusetts 8, UMass Lowell 2
02:17 UMLM Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMLM, [02:17] Ground ball pickup by UMLM German, Devin.
01:20 UMLM Shot by UMLM Davis, Jake WIDE.
00:48 UMLM Turnover by UMLM.
00:47 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
00:03 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Arrant, Dillon (caused by Chairs, Alexander).
00:00 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Renaud, Luke.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UMLM Faceoff Henry, Ryan vs German, Devin won by UMLM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UMLM German, Devin.
14:36 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley.
14:03 UMLM GOAL by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley, goal number 1 for season.

Massachusetts 8, UMass Lowell 3
14:03 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMASS, [14:03] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
14:03 UMASS Shot by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
12:24 UMASS Shot by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel WIDE.
12:14 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Breyo, Grant, goal number 2 for season.

Massachusetts 9, UMass Lowell 3
12:14 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMASS (on faceoff violation).



11:23 UMASS Shot by UMASS Abbott, Will WIDE.
11:21 UMASS Shot by UMASS Arrant, Dillon, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
11:18 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
11:04 UMLM Timeout by UMLM.
10:52 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Sears, Khairi (caused by Wittmaack, Jack).
10:48 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Wittmaack, Jack.
10:47 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
10:46 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Hoff, Brady.
10:11 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Dean, Jackson.
10:07 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Sharkey, Ryan.
10:03 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
09:25 UMASS Turnover by UMASS Arrant, Dillon.
09:23 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
08:34 UMLM Shot by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley, SAVE Knote, Matt.
08:32 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
08:00 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Abbott, Will, Assist by Sericolo, Anthony, goal number 4 for season.

Massachusetts 10, UMass Lowell 3
08:00 UMASS Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMASS, [08:00] Ground ball pickup by UMASS Hammett, Caleb.
06:45 UMASS Shot by UMASS Tobin, Mike, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
06:43 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM good.
05:42 UMLM Shot by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley BLOCKED.
05:32 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Campbell, Chris.
05:30 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
05:02 UMASS GOAL by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel, goal number 3 for season.

Massachusetts 11, UMass Lowell 3
05:02 UMLM Timeout by UMLM.
05:02 UMLM Faceoff Hammett, Caleb vs German, Devin won by UMLM, [05:02] Ground ball pickup by UMLM German, Devin.
03:34 UMLM Shot by UMLM Lawhorn, Riley HIT CROSSBAR.
03:03 UMLM Ground ball pickup by UMLM Redd, Curtis.
03:01 UMLM Turnover by UMLM Redd, Curtis (caused by Gump, Jack).
02:44 UMASS Shot by UMASS Procyk, Gabriel, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
02:10 UMASS Shot by UMASS O'Leary, Shane HIT POST.
02:01 UMASS Ground ball pickup by UMASS Kearney, Zack.
01:14 UMASS Shot by UMASS O'Leary, Shane, SAVE Renaud, Luke.
01:12 UMLM Clear attempt by UMLM failed.
00:47 UMLM Turnover by UMLM.
00:41 UMASS Clear attempt by UMASS good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


